

Privacy Policy 2025

Newbury Junior Netball Club in line with England Netball will not pass on your personal information to any third parties.

We keep the information you have given to us for administration, affiliation to England Netball and for keeping your children safe by giving your name and contact details to the Coaches who will be coaching your children this season.

If you leave Newbury Junior Netball Club all your information will be destroyed (electronically and by shredding any paperwork relating to you or your child).

England Netball (see their Privacy Policy on the website at www.englandnetball.co.uk), Berkshire Netball League, and Newbury Juniors will use your personal data for the purpose of participation in Netball, for regulatory reasons and to provide you with information about netball.

When you give us your personal information during the affiliation process then this will be held and processed by Newbury Junior Netball Club in accordance with the Data Protection Act and the new GDPR laws.

Consent

By submitting your personal information to us, you signify your consent to us using the information provided to affiliate your child to England Netball, to contact you regarding training, matches, tournaments and newsletters and any other information that Newbury Junior Netball Club would need to give you regarding Netball. Your children's coaches will have information whereby they can contact you too. We do not require any Under 18's mobile or email details; communication should always be done via parents and carers.